## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OUTPOST TRADING, AG		01/08/2010	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG STAR CLOTHING, INC.
Street Address:	2741 SEMINOLE AVENUE
City:	SOUTH GATE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90280
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77649893	BIG STAR
Registration Number:	2729744	BIGSTAR
Registration Number:	1752666	BIG STAR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)224-6208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.760.1121

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C0377-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/sandra p. thompson/
	TRADEMARK

900152728 REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0458

776/19893

00 065 HO

Date:	01/21/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0459

(Post 10/03)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<b>7 7 7 7</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OUTPOST TRADING, AG STEINENVORSTADT 36 CH 4045, BASEL, SWITZERLAND Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other AG- a Corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BIG STAR CLOTHING, INC.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2741 SEMINOLE AVENUE  City: SOUTH GATE State: CA Zip: 90280  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  CALIFORNIA  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No.
Execution Date: 01/08/2010	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  77/649,893  Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Sandra P. Thompson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Buchalter Nemer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800	Deposit account number:     500977 Buchalter Nemer
City: State: Zip: 92612-0514	(Please reference Attorney Docket No. C0377-0007)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Sandra P. Thompson /Sandra P. Thom	npson/ January 21, 2010
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADBMARK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OUTPOST TRADING, AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Steinenvorstadt 36, CH 4045 Basel, Switzerland ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following registered marks as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg No.
BIGSTAR	2,729,744
BIG STAR	1,752,666

Reg. Date June 24, 2003 February 16, 1993

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following pending trademark application at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mar	Ł
BIG	STAR

Applic, No. 77/649,893

Filing Date
January 15, 2009

WHEREAS, BIG STAR CLOTHING, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 27 1 Seminole Avenue, South Gate, California 90280 ("ASSIGNED" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations and application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEB all right, title and interest in and to the said marks in the United States and said registrations and application, and all rights and privileges in the United States pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks, and together with the ongoing and existing business in the United States to which the marks pertain, and together with the right to enforce the marks and registrations and application for past, current, or future infingement.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations and application, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations and application.

OUTPOST TRADING, AG

OUN PASS78015.1-1-12/23/09 7:52 PM

Name:

rine: C. V. G. V

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 01/21/2010**